

2024 Workplace Safety Funds Grant Commitment to Participate

The LHA Trust Funds is offering two options for member participation in the 2024 Workplace Safety Funds Grant.

- Option 1 Safe Patient Handling & Mobility
- **Option 2 –** Workplace Violence Prevention

We invite your organization to be part of one of these initiatives and use Workplace Safety Funds toward identified improvement opportunities. To participate in the initiative, select the initiative the organization will participate in and have this Commitment to Participate form signed by the CEO and returned to Stacie Jenkins at: StacieJenkins@LHATrustFunds.com to confirm your intent to participate.

Please select one of the following initiatives:	
☐ Safe Patient Handling & Mobility ☐ Workplace Violence Prevention	
Contact Information for the person who will serve as the Safety Champion	
Name	
Title	
Phone	
Email	
The leadership at	supports
participation in the LHA Trust Funds Workplace Safety Funds Grant.	
Signature of CEO	Date
Printed Name of CEO	